

For Immediate Release October 10, 2018

Cerebral Palsy of Westchester Appoints New Board Member Board President Richard N. Osterer announces the appointment of new Board Member Laura Klein

Rye Brook, NY-Cerebral Palsy of Westchester's Board President Richard N. Osterer announces the appointment of a new Board Member, Laura Klein.

Laura Klein is the president of Friends of Crawford Park, a non-profit group dedicated to the beautification of the 36-acre greenspace in Rye Brook, New York. Laura led the organization's drive to create a universally-accessible playground at Crawford Park, using a grant from the Community Block Development Fund. During development of the playground, she worked with Cerebral Palsy of Westchester Executive Director Linda Kuck, and other advocates for people with disabilities.

Laura is currently Managing Agent of Mattco Equities, a property-management company in Harrison, New York. Previously she was Marketing Director for Asphalt Green, a non-profit fitness facility in New York City. She graduated from the University of Georgia.



She lives with her husband and two sons in Rye Brook, New York.

For over 69 years, Cerebral Palsy of Westchester has been the leading non-profit organization in Westchester County, providing essential services to children and adults with all developmental disabilities including autism, neurological impairments, intellectual disabilities, epilepsy and cerebral palsy. It has always been our purpose to help people realize their goals, build brighter futures, and lead more independent lives as members of their community.

For more information about Cerebral Palsy of Westchester's programs please contact: Stephanie Russo, Associate Executive Director, 914-937-3800 ext.411 or Stephanie.russo@cpwestchester.org